

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Megan Donovan Phone: 314-576-2373 Pager: 314-823-1874

megan.donovan@stlukes-stl.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ST. LUKE'S HOSPITAL WELCOMES BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEMBER LAURNA C. GODWIN

Chesterfield, Mo., February 17, 2012 – St. Luke's Hospital welcomes Laurna C. Godwin (http://ow.ly/98HhC) to its board of directors. She is serving a three-year term.

Godwin is a co-founder and partner at Vector Communications. She is a three-time Emmy Award-winning broadcast journalist, whose career in television spanned nearly twenty years. Godwin received her undergraduate degree in English literature and American studies from Princeton University and her master's in journalism from Columbia University in New York City.

She also serves as board chair of the Greater Saint Louis Community Foundation and as vice chair of the Missouri Downtown Economic Stimulus Authority.

About St. Luke's Hospital:

St. Luke's Hospital in Chesterfield, Mo. is a regional healthcare provider committed to improving the quality of life for patients and the community. The 493-bed, not-for-profit hospital offers care in more than 60 specialty areas and serves the region from more than 20 locations across the greater St. Louis area. St. Luke's is the only Missouri hospital recognized as one of America's 50 Best HospitalsTM by HealthGrades® (2007-2011). For more information, visit stlukes-stl.com/newsroom.

###